# CH \$415.00.00 31436

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI8440

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anderson Press Incorporated		11/17/2023	Corporation: ALABAMA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Whitman-CDN Publishing, LLC	
Street Address:	1072 LASKIN ROAD, SUITE 202	
City:	Virginia Beach	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23451	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3143670	100 GREATEST
Registration Number:	1979458	CLASSIC
Registration Number:	3069560	COINS OF THE BIBLE
Registration Number:	994316	EXPLORER
Registration Number:	1012914	H. E. HARRIS & CO.
Registration Number:	2745595	H.E. HARRIS & CO.
Registration Number:	1937628	HOW TO COLLECT STAMPS
Registration Number:	998975	INDEPENDENCE
Registration Number:	998976	LIBERTY
Registration Number:	1947067	MASTER
Registration Number:	1002777	MASTERWORK
Registration Number:	1949220	PATRIOT
Registration Number:	1953353	PHILATELY TODAY
Registration Number:	710276	SPEED-RILLE
Registration Number:	998974	STATESMAN
Registration Number:	998973	TRAVELER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3144801505

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK . REEL: 008339 FRAME: 0252

900833482

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3144801500

Email: PTO-SL@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Alan S. Nemes

Address Line 1: Husch Blackwell LLP

Address Line 2:8001 Forsyth Blvd., Suite 1500Address Line 4:St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	718915.272
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth Behling
SIGNATURE:	Elizabeth Behling
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2024

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment from Anderson Press Incorporated to Whitman-CDN Publishing, LLC#page1.tif source=Assignment from Anderson Press Incorporated to Whitman-CDN Publishing, LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008339 FRAME: 0253

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (the "Assignment") is effective as of the 17th day of November 2023 by and between Anderson Press Incorporated, an Alabama corporation ("Assignor") and Whitman-CDN Publishing, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record of the trademark registrations set forth in Attachment I hereto, and any U.S. common law rights thereto, and any and all goodwill associated with the foregoing (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign its entire rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated with each of them, and the right to sue for past infringement.
- 2. This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of, and be binding upon the parties, their successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the day and vear above.

Assignor:

ANDERSON PRESS, INCORPORATED

Name: Mary Burleson

Title: President

Assignee:

WHITMAN-CDN PUBLISHING LLC

Name: John Feigenbaum

Title: CEO

# ATTACHMENT I (TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS)

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
100 GREATEST and Design	3,143,670	September 12, 2006
CLASSIC	1,979,458	June 11, 1996
COINS OF THE BIBLE	3,069,560	March 14, 2006
EXPLORER	994,316	October 1, 1974
H. E. HARRIS & CO. &	1,012,914	June 10, 1975
Design		
H. E. HARRIS & CO.	2,745,595	August 5, 2003
HOW TO COLLECT	1,937,628	November 21, 1995
STAMPS		
INDEPENDENCE	998,975	November 26, 1974
LIBERTY	998,976	November 26, 1974
MASTER	1,947,067	January 9, 1996
MASTERWORK & Design	1,002,777	January 28, 1975
PATRIOT	1,949,220	January 16, 1996
PHILATELY TODAY	1,953,353	January 30, 1996
SPEED-RILLE	710,276	January 24, 1961
STATESMAN	998,974	November 26, 1974
TRAVELER	998,973	November 26, 1974

HB: 4858-6409-0506.2

RECORDED: 02/06/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008339 FRAME: 0255